

THE FOOD HYGIENE (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2006 (as amended) REGULATION 9 REMEDIAL ACTION NOTICE

Notice Ref No:

1 To: [REDACTED] (FBO/Duly Authorised Rep)
At: Hotel Indigo, The Cairn Group, 20 Princes
Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2AW (Address of FBO/Duly Authorised Rep)
Name of food business: Hotel Indigo
Address of food business: 20 Princes Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2AW

2 In my opinion: The Hygiene Regulations are being breached OR ~~inspection under the Hygiene Regulations~~
~~is being hampered~~ [*delete as appropriate] because: There are no procedures
in place to prevent, eliminate or reduce to an
acceptable level the microbiological hazards
associated with the preparation of venison
carpaccio in contravention of Reg (EC) 853/2004
Article 5(1)

[Authorised Officer to insert which provision(s) of the Hygiene Regulations is/are being breached and why]

3 This notice requires you to: ~~Cease use of the following rooms/areas/items of equipment OR Observe the~~
~~conditions imposed on the following process OR~~ Cease the following process OR ~~Reduce the rate of~~
~~operation to the rate stated OR Stop the operation completely~~ [*delete as appropriate]
cease the preparation of venison carpaccio

4 The action required to remedy the situation is as follows: Develop and implement
written procedures based on the HACCP
principles which will prevent, eliminate or reduce
to an acceptable level the microbiological hazards
in venison carpaccio

Signed: [REDACTED] (Officer) Signed: [REDACTED] (Witness)

Name in capitals: [REDACTED] Name in capitals: [REDACTED]

Date: 03/03/2026 Date: 03/03/2026

Address: Environmental Health
Waverley Court
4 East Market Street
Edinburgh EH8 8BG

Tel: [REDACTED] E-mail: [REDACTED]@edinburgh.gov.uk

It is an offence under Regulation 9(7) not to comply with this notice

Please read the notes overleaf carefully. If you are not sure of your
rights or the implications of this notice, you may want to seek legal
advice.